
Tracking Number: 19060222 

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
Facilities Maintenance and Repair & Operations (MRO) and Industrial Supplies 

NASPO ValuePoint 8499 – State of Oregon 
State of NE Participating Addendum 15003 OC 

MOU027 
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 

Renewal 
Sid Tool Co. Inc., dba MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Sid Tool Co., Inc., dba MSC Industrial Supply 
Co., Inc., 75 Maxess Road, Melville, NY  11747-3151 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and the City of Lincoln and 
Lancaster County (hereinafter “Owners”), for the purpose of amending the MOU dated August 24, 2018 
executed under City Executive Order No. 92213, and County Contract C-18-0443, dated July 31, 2018 for 
Facilities Maintenance and Repair & Operations (MRO) and Industrial Supplies, MOU027, which is made a 
part of this amendment by this reference.  

WHEREAS, the original term of the MOU is July 1, 2018 through June 30, 2019, with the option to 
renew for four (4) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent by all parties; and   

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the MOU for an additional one (1) year term beginning July 1, 
2019 through June 30, 2020; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$20,000.00 without approval by the City of Lincoln; and  

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 
$3,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the MOU under City 
Executive Order No. 92213 and County Contract C-18-0443, all amendments thereto, and as stated herein, the 
parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the MOU for an additional one (1) year term beginning July 1, 2019
through June 30, 2020.

2) The expenditures for the City of Lincoln for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $20,000.00
without approval by the City of Lincoln.

3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed $3,000.00
without approval by the Lancaster County Board.

4) All other terms of the MOU, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in force and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment shall 
be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, 
successors, and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
City of Lincoln Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page  

C-19-0531



MSC Industrial Supply

Greg Levy

VP Customer Development & Strategic Accounts

75 Maxes Rd. Melville, NY  11747

516-812-2000

cust_service@mscdirect.com



City of Lincoln Signature Page 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
Facilities Maintenance and Repair & Operations (MRO) and Industrial Supplies 

NASPO ValuePoint 8499 – State of Oregon 
State of NE Participating Addendum 15003 OC 

MOU027 
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 

Renewal 
Sid Tool Co. Inc., dba MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. 

EXECUTION BY THE CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

    ATTEST: 

    ___________________________________ 
    City Clerk  

CITY OF LINCOLN, NEBRASKA 

__________________________________________ 
Finance Director 

Approved by Directorial Order No._______________ 

dated _____________________________________ 



Lancaster County Signature Page 

_______________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING 
Facilities Maintenance and Repair & Operations (MRO) and Industrial Supplies 

NASPO ValuePoint 8499 – State of Oregon 
State of NE Participating Addendum 15003 OC 

MOU027 
City of Lincoln and Lancaster County 

Renewal 
Sid Tool Co. Inc., dba MSC Industrial Supply Co., Inc. 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

Contract Approved as to Form: The Board of County Commissioners of 
Lancaster, Nebraska 

___________________________________________ 
___________________________________          
Deputy Lancaster County Attorney   ___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

___________________________________________ 

             dated ______________________________________ 

C-19-0531








